

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1774

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE FLOOD

Printer's No. 2011

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 5, by inserting after "for" where it
2 occurs the second time

3 access to prescription information and for

4 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 3 and 4

5 Section 2. Section 9(b)(7) of the act, amended February 12,
6 2020 (P.L.23, No.8), is amended and the subsection is amended by
7 adding a paragraph to read:

8 Section 9. Access to prescription information.

9 * * *

10 (b) Authorized users.--The following individuals may query
11 the system according to procedures determined by the board and
12 with the following limitations:

13 * * *

14 (7) Designated Commonwealth personnel and contracted
15 staff who are responsible for the development and evaluation
16 of quality improvement strategies, program integrity
17 initiatives or conducting internal compliance reviews and
18 data reporting for the following:

19 (i) The medical assistance program[,].

20 (ii) The Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP)
21 [,].

22 (iii) The Pharmaceutical Assistance Contract for the
23 Elderly (PACE) or Pharmaceutical Assistance Contract for
24 the Elderly Needs Enhancement Tier (PACENET).

25 (iv) The Catastrophic Loss Benefits Continuation
26 Fund.

27 (v) The Workers' Compensation Security Fund.

28 * * *

29 (14) Personnel from the Department of Labor and Industry
30 engaged in the administration and regulation of medical fee
31 review disputes and utilization review of medical treatment
32 under the act of June 2, 1915 (P.L.736, No.338), known as the
33 Workers' Compensation Act.

34 * * *

35 Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by striking out "2" and inserting

1 3

2 Amend Bill, page 2, line 7, by striking out "3" and inserting

3 4

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 7, by striking out "in 60 days" and

5 inserting

6 immediately